
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.03

WMSSC 10/5/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon10 27.03

12020 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak3 45.42

12038 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson NQ 45.04



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.69

WMSSC 10/5/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson10 27.69

16002 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ NT

16017 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ NT

16050 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney NQ 29.93

16041 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 34.06



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.16

WMSSC 10/5/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 24.16

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere8 27.12

20045 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding8 28.15

20020 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais6 32.27

20013 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower5 34.69

20069 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic2 43.79

20015 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 33.97

20014 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 36.06

20042 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 39.81

20046 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 40.58

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ 43.76



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.96

WMSSC 10/5/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere10 31.96

24011 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira9 32.97

24017 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24027 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 36.6



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.7

WMSSC 10/5/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers10 27.7

12033 Ruffian Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers9 30.18

12041 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen6 37.43

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 42.99

12006 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 50.88



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.77

WMSSC 10/5/2014

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman10 35.77

20028 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20037 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/5/2014

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic95 55.88 2.631



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/5/2014

145

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/5/2014

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 66.85 2.199

20060 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 78.37 1.876



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/5/2014

157

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber95 63.1 2.488

12011 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 73.97 2.122



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WMSSC 10/5/2014

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 James Australian Shepherd Sally King95 51.19 3.165

20035 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown95 60.42 2.681



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/5/2014

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24034 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 60.84 2.663



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WMSSC 10/5/2014

175

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 48.05 3.642



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/5/2014

175

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12042 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 49.82 3.513



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/5/2014

179

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 76.39 2.343



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WMSSC 10/5/2014

182

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ NT

20043 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber NQ 51.5 3.534

20063 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie NQ 72.29 2.518



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/5/2014

182

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 58.87 3.092



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WMSSC 10/5/2014

175

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 48.07 3.641

8003 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 51.96 3.368

8008 Lincoln Papillon Ellie McCully100 54.36 3.219

8001 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 56.93 3.074



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/5/2014

175

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.11 4.475

12036 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 47.98 3.647

12002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 50.64 3.456

12037 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 60 2.917

12003 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 42.71 4.097

12038 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson NQ 49.06 3.567

12034 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 56.21 3.113

12035 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 65.2 2.684

12020 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 75.07 2.331



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/5/2014

179

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 40.09 4.465

16005 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 43.82 4.085

16011 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 52.4 3.416

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 52.98 3.379

16050 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney NQ NT

16031 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 37.08 4.827

16010 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 42.72 4.190

16006 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 44.45 4.027

16042 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 46.44 3.854

16013 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 48.41 3.698

16041 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 48.64 3.680

16014 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 59.19 3.024



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WMSSC 10/5/2014

182

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 34.53 5.271

20048 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 37.15 4.899

20051 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.35 4.746

20045 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 39.93 4.558

20012 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 40.6 4.483

20053 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 41.55 4.380

20015 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 43.42 4.192

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson100 44.59 4.082

20054 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 46.01 3.956

20020 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 46.17 3.942

20047 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 47.03 3.87

20004 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 52.99 3.435

20008 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 54.4 3.346

20013 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ NT

20065 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ NT

20010 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ NT

20014 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 48.82 3.728

20066 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 49.99 3.641

20046 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 50.26 3.621

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 55.06 3.305

20049 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 55.5 3.279

20007 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 58.43 3.115



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/5/2014

182

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 41.8 4.354

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 42.48 4.284

24012 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 43.38 4.195

24004 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 44.76 4.066

24009 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 47.21 3.855

24030 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight100 47.89 3.800

24027 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 52.09 3.494

24032 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 56.96 3.195

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24006 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ NT

24031 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 47.45 3.836

24011 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 49.91 3.647

24028 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 73.09 2.490



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

WMSSC 10/5/2014

143

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Miki American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

WMSSC 10/5/2014

145

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 Billy Boston Terrier Christine Dwyer NQ NT

8013 Pete Papillon Mary A. McFarland NQ NT

12026 Rhiku Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 56.09 2.585

12027 Rhitzy Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 57.72 2.512



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WMSSC 10/5/2014

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Gili Border Collie Marilyn Pinard100 55.53 2.647



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/5/2014

160

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 60.22 2.657



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/5/2014

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman100 54.03 2.998

20037 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  95 50.58 3.203

20059 Kasch German Shepherd Dog Jan Edmands NQ 72.76 2.226



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/5/2014

179

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 43.27 4.137

12039 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf100 48.8 3.668

12006 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 58.57 3.056



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/5/2014

182

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Darwin Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 70.52 2.581



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

WMSSC 10/5/2014

175

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 52.57 3.329



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WMSSC 10/5/2014

175

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.98 4.377

8019 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 53.81 3.252

8009 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 55.21 3.17

8022 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ NT

8018 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller         NQ 56.84 3.079

8021 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke NQ 56.91 3.075



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/5/2014

179

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 40.93 4.373

12007 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 47.91 3.736

12041 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 56.04 3.194

12009 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 66.13 2.707

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 82.85 2.161

12040 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ 92.16 1.942



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/5/2014

182

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 49.49 3.678

16023 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller NQ 47.24 3.853

16036 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 49.17 3.701

16043 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 56.32 3.232

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 60.76 2.995

16025 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 68.99 2.638

16020 Rook Border Collie Marilyn Pinard NQ 79.63 2.286



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/5/2014

182

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 48.02 3.790

20030 Reeta Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti100 51.5 3.534

20026 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz100 63.29 2.876

20027 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 65.45 2.781

20034 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ NT

20057 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 51.35 3.544

20028 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 53.84 3.380

20067 Nymble German Shepherd Dog Sandra Leiser NQ 54.65 3.330

20031 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 57.28 3.177

20041 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ 62.67 2.904



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/5/2014

120

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 32.36 3.708



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/5/2014

119

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 35.3 3.371



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/5/2014

120

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 39.05 3.073



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/5/2014

135

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 55.7 2.424



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/5/2014

139

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 46.27 3.004



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WMSSC 10/5/2014

142

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber95 34.38 4.130

20070 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 31.05 4.573

20036 James Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 33.56 4.231

20035 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 36.31 3.911



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/5/2014

142

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24034 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin100 35.38 4.014

24019 Beaumont Belgian Tervuren Robyn Cosenza96 45.28 3.136

24017 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti95 36.87 3.851

24024 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 30.63 4.636

24021 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 57.78 2.458



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WMSSC 10/5/2014

148

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 42.47 3.485



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/5/2014

148

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 23.77 6.226

12042 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 36.55 4.049



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/5/2014

152

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 33.97 4.475



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/5/2014

156

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 26.95 5.788

20042 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 34.93 4.466



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/5/2014

156

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24036 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WMSSC 10/5/2014

148

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 31.87 4.644

8001 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 32.85 4.505

8003 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 33.31 4.443

8008 Lincoln Papillon Ellie McCully NQ 45.99 3.218



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/5/2014

148

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 26.65 5.553

12038 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson100 29.67 4.988

12036 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 30.64 4.830

12002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 31.69 4.670

12037 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 35.53 4.165

12016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 25.9 5.714

12011 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 35.79 4.135

12034 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 37.35 3.963

12035 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 38.58 3.836



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/5/2014

152

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney100 25.89 5.871

16041 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 29.36 5.177

16042 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 30.65 4.959

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 36.2 4.199

16013 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ NT

16031 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 22.8 6.667

16017 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 25.02 6.075

16014 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 28.47 5.339

16040 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 30.83 4.930

16005 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 31.18 4.875

16006 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 34.65 4.387

16011 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 46.28 3.284

16002 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 50.1 3.034



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 22.98 6.789

20048 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 23.9 6.527

20012 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 24.1 6.473

20045 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 24.2 6.446

20014 Ember Border Collie John Green100 24.44 6.383

20051 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 24.86 6.275

20046 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 24.91 6.263

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 26.5 5.887

20007 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea100 27.69 5.634

20066 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 28.6 5.455

20020 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 28.96 5.387

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson100 29.98 5.203

20004 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 30.91 5.047

20065 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 23.97 6.508

20053 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 25.87 6.030

20013 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 27.47 5.679

20054 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 29.32 5.321

20049 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 30.03 5.195

20015 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 31.95 4.883

20010 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 33.31 4.683

20063 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie NQ 36.69 4.252

20008 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 38.73 4.028



Masters
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24004 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 26.14 5.968

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 27.83 5.605

24006 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 31.78 4.909

24032 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

24029 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 26.6 5.865

24031 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 27.5 5.673

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 28.04 5.563

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 28.07 5.558

24009 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 29.2 5.342

24011 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 30.86 5.055

24027 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 32.94 4.736

24012 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 34.07 4.579

24030 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight NQ 34.5 4.522

24028 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 48.58 3.211



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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8014 Miki American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ 83.4 1.403
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Jumpers  Results
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12027 Rhitzy Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka95 21.07 5.648

12043 Billy Boston Terrier Christine Dwyer NQ 34.9 3.41

8013 Pete Papillon Mary A. McFarland NQ 64.06 1.858

12026 Rhiku Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 69.26 1.718
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16028 Gili Border Collie Marilyn Pinard100 35.63 3.368
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12028 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire95 32.9 4.225
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20068 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 50.95 2.787

20059 Kasch German Shepherd Dog Jan Edmands NQ 53.56 2.651
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12006 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor100 39.24 3.874

12039 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf NQ 37.64 4.038

12021 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 38.34 3.965
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20037 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 40.6 3.842

20023 Darwin Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 50.17 3.109



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

WMSSC 10/5/2014

148

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 35.47 4.173
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8017 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.65 5.77

8021 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 32.76 4.518

8018 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller        100 33.3 4.444

8019 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 35.88 4.125

8022 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ 32.08 4.613

8009 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 48.42 3.057
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12044 AJ Shetland Sheepdog Maggie  Ostroff100 42.91 3.542

12029 Angel Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ NT

12008 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 25.33 6.001

12007 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 28.94 5.252

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 37.33 4.072

12041 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 38.43 3.955

12009 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 42.71 3.559

12040 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ 61.83 2.458
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16043 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg100 28.79 5.419

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 32.35 4.822

16020 Rook Border Collie Marilyn Pinard100 36.22 4.307

16023 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller NQ 29.14 5.353

16036 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 31.33 4.979

16038 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 32.68 4.774

16025 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 51.16 3.049
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20067 Nymble German Shepherd Dog Sandra Leiser100 30.69 5.083

20027 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 41.15 3.791

20026 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz100 45.75 3.41

20057 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 26.13 5.970

20034 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 30.78 5.068

20029 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 34.87 4.474

20041 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ 35.27 4.423

20031 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 36.78 4.241

20028 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 42.65 3.658

20030 Reeta Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 52.79 2.955


